ASB 505-22-29
Page 1 of 7
Approved for public release.
  ALERT SERVICE BULLETIN 505-22-29
PSL #1161
20 December 2022
MODEL AFFECTED:  505
SUBJECT: ENGINE FUEL DRAIN TUBE AND COMPRESSOR

The following material is required for the accomplishment of this bulletin and may be
obtained through your Bell Supply Center.
Part Number Nomenclature Qty (Note)
FT29906
CA-505-22-29
FUEL DRAIN TUBE
KIT
1 (1)
1 (2)
ASB 505-22-29
Page 3 of 7
Approved for public release.
NOTES:
1. Order replacement part only if damage beyond acceptable limits is found during
inspection performed in PART I.
2. Kit CA-505-22-29 includes clamp MS21919WCH4 (1 each, alternate:
AS21919WCH04Y), clamp MS21919WCH5 (1 each, alternate: AS21919WCH05Y),
screw NAS1802-3-8 (1 each), washer NAS1149C0332R (2 each) and nut NAS9926-
3L (1 each).
Consumable Material:
The following material is required to accomplish this bulletin, but may not require
ordering, depending on the operator’s consumable material stock levels.  This material
may be obtained through your Bell Supply Center.
Part Number Nomenclature Qty (Note) Reference *
COMMERCIAL CAPS OR PLUGS A/R (1,2) C-428
* C-XXX numbers refer to the consumables list in the BHT-ALL-SPM, Standard Practices Manual
NOTES:
1. A/R stands for as required.
2. Caps or plugs are required only if the engine fuel drain tube needs to be removed.
SPECIAL TOOLS:
None required.
WEIGHT AND BALANCE:
Not affected.
ELECTRICAL LOAD DATA:
Not affected.
REFERENCES:
BHT-505-MM Maintenance Manual, Chapter 71.
PUBLICATIONS AFFECTED:
BHT-505-IPC Illustrated Parts Catalogue, Chapter 71.
BHT-505-MM Maintenance Manual, Chapter 71.
ASB 505-22-29
Page 4 of 7
Approved for public release.
ACCOMPLISHMENT INSTRUCTIONS:
PART I – One-time inspection.
1. Prepare the helicopter for maintenance.
2. Remove the aft engine cowling (443AT) (DMC-505-A-71-10-02-00A-520A-A).
-NOTE-
Make sure there is a minimum clearance of 0.010 inch (0.254
mm) between the fuel drain tube (1, Figure 1) and the
compressor wash tube (2). Loosening and tightening of the
tube end fittings for repositioning of the tubes may be
required.
3. Visually inspect the clearance between the fuel drain tube (1, Figure 1) and the
engine compressor wash tube (2). If the tubes are contacting each other, or if there
is evidence of chafing damage on either tube, go to step 4, otherwise go to step 7.
4. Remove the fuel drain tube (1) (DMC-505-A-71-70-05-00A-520A-A).
-NOTE-
For the damage limits of the engine compressor wash tube,
refer to the Safran Helicopter Engines Arrius 2R Engine
Maintenance Manual (X 319 R5 460).
5. If there is chaffing damage on the fuel drain tube (1), measure the depth.
a. If the damage depth is less than 0.010 inch (0.254 mm) the fuel drain tube (1) is
considered serviceable and can remain in service. Go to step 6.
b. If the damage depth is more than 0.010 inch (0.254 mm), replace the fuel drain
tube (1) with a serviceable fuel drain tube meeting the intent of the bulletin.
-NOTE-
Make sure a minimum clearance of 0.010 inch (0.254 mm)
can be obtained between the fuel drain tube (1) and the
compressor wash tube (2). Loosening and tightening of the
tube end fittings for repositioning of the tubes may be
required.
ASB 505-22-29
Page 5 of 7
Approved for public release.
-NOTE-
If 0.010 inch (0.254 mm) clearance cannot be achieved,
perform PART II prior to next flight.
6. Install serviceable fuel drain tube (1) (DMC-505-A-71-70-05-00A-720A-A).
7. Install the aft engine cowling (443T) (DMC-505-A-71-10-02-00A-720A-A).
8. Make an entry in the helicopter logbook and historical service records indicating
compliance with PART I of this Alert Service Bulletin.
PART II – Installation of clamps.
1. Prepare the helicopter for maintenance.
2. Remove the aft engine cowling (443AT) (DMC-505-A-71-10-02-00A-520A-A).
-NOTE-